
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022580-2022 

Contract

Delivery of Skills Bootcamp

Lancashire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-022580

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-033525  

Published 16 August 2022, 12:01pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lancashire County Council

County Hall

Preston

OX28 5FH

Contact

Craig Pullen

Email

Craig.Pullen@lancashire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1772534313

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022580-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022580-2022
mailto:Craig.Pullen@lancashire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD4 - Lancashire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Delivery of Skills Bootcamp

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80500000 - Training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

LCC seeks applications for Lancashire Skills Bootcamps which will support Lancashire and
its employers to fill skills shortages, by bringing participating individuals closer to better jobs
through training which meets the skills needs of local employers and providing guaranteed
interviews.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,098,341

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD4 - Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

LCC seeks applications for Lancashire Skills Bootcamps which will support Lancashire and
its employers to fill skills shortages, by bringing participating individuals closer to better jobs



Page 4 to 10

through training which meets the skills needs of local employers and providing guaranteed
interviews.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Approach to Delivery / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Capacity and Knowledge / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Programme Plan / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Value For Money / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Delivering Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 10 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-011912

Section V. Award of contract

/Notice/011912-2022


Page 5 to 10

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Code Nation

Chester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD6 - Cheshire

Companies House

08495005

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £176,250

Total value of the contract/lot: £176,250



Page 6 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

IN4.0 Access Ltd

Preston

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD4 - Lancashire

Companies House

11109976

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



Page 7 to 10

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £240,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £240,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Scale-Ability Ltd

Carnforth

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD4 - Lancashire

Companies House

11621958

The contractor is an SME



Page 8 to 10

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £245,991

Total value of the contract/lot: £245,991

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tech Lancaster Limited

Lancaster

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD4 - Lancashire

Companies House



Page 9 to 10

12713254

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £294,500

Total value of the contract/lot: £294,500

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

We Are Digital Training Limited

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 10 to 10

UKG33 - Coventry

Companies House

08018895

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £141,600

Total value of the contract/lot: £141,600

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Lancashire County Council

Preston

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T14:40:05+0100
	TCPDF




